

Amendment No. 262

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 306

(BDR 21-1286)

Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 9, page 3, by deleting lines 26 through 30 and inserting:

“no retailers will have maintained or will be maintaining a fixed place of business within the district on or within the 120 days immediately preceding the date of the adoption of the ordinance; or

(b) Amends the boundaries of the district to add any additional area, the governing body has determined that no retailers will have maintained or will be maintaining a fixed place of business within that area on or within 120 days immediately preceding the date”.

Amend sec. 9, page 3, line 34, by deleting “*determination*” and inserting:

“determination, based upon one or more reports provided by independent consultants to both the governing body and the board of trustees of the school district in which the tourism improvement district is or will be located,”.

SJC/BJE

Date: 4/14/2005

S.B. No. 306—Authorizes pledge of certain sales and use tax proceeds and state funding for certain projects for promotion of economic development and tourism.

Amend sec. 9, page 3, line 42, by deleting “*and*”.

Amend sec. 9, page 4, by deleting lines 1 and 2 and inserting:

“education, including operational and capital costs, and services for police protection and fire protection, as a result of the project and the development of land within the district; and

(d) Estimates of any increases in the proceeds from sales and use taxes collected by retailers located outside of the district and of any displacement of the proceeds from sales and use taxes collected by those retailers, as a result of the properties and businesses expected to be located in the district.”.

Amend sec. 13, page 7, by deleting line 18 and inserting:

“cost of acquiring, improving or equipping,”.